

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11908/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in LPA No. 694/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.K.SHARMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF ESTATES & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has made a statement  
that the

VIII, R.K. Puram, petitioners have vacated the premises No. 813, Sector-  
New Delhi on 7.6.2004. In view of that statement  
the question which requires consideration is regarding payment of damages.

Issue notice returnable at an early date.

dha R. Bhatia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Ra

Court Master

Court Master