

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11908/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in LPA No. 694/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.K.SHARMA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF ESTATES & ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks time to
take instructions.

List this matter after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master